and one-fourth (1-1/4) work days for each completed month of service. Sick leave 
shall be cumulative to a maximum of 220 days for the duration of this contract. 
After completing 15 years of service to FCCC, an employee may accumulate up to 
a maximum of two hundred thirty-five (235) days. The additional accrual will 
begin in the month of July following the completion of the years of service 
requirement. (The initial accrual will begin September 15, 2016.) Any additional 
accrual beyond 220 days does not apply to severance calculations.

[...]

arriving in time to begin a teaching period or assignment. 

ARTICLE VII: WORKING CONDITIONS 

A. WORK YEAR (Certificated) 

The work year for members of the Bargaining Unit, except as otherwise modified through 
a supplemental contract for extended time, shall consist of no more than one hundred and 
eighty-six (186) days of which one hundred and eighty (180) days shall be pupil contact 
days. The remaining six days shall be used as follows: 

1 day or its equivalent of Parent/Teacher Conference 
1 day or its equivalent Sophomore Visitation 
2 days of Professional meetings prior to the first student day